JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

March 12, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 50B, 51B, 52A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Nelson Rep. Clem
Sen. Avakian Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5050, Water Resources Department — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 50B
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:33 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5050, Water Resources
Department

006 Paul Seibert, Legislative Presents Memo, Follow Up Information from March 8
Fiscal Office Presentation (Exhibit #1)

009 Phil Ward, Director,
Water Resources
Department

039 Chair Devlin

040 Mr. Ward

111 Rep. Garrard

114 Mr. Ward

124 Rep. Dingfelder

135 Mr. Ward

207 Sen. Nelson

220 Mr. Ward

238 Sen. Avakian

257 Mr. Ward

258 Sen. Nelson

260 Mr. Ward

270 Sen. Nelson

280 Mr. Ward

294 Sen. Nelson

295 Mr. Ward

302 Sen. Nelson

307 Mr. Ward

314 Sen. Nelson



319
325
327
331

360
404
415
435
Tape 51B

001
013

041
043
059
061
063
078
083
085
090
095
100
105
116
121
131
139
160
223
230
233
238
246
249
253
257
276
291
331
337

Mr. Ward
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Ward

Barry Norris,
Administrator, Technical
Services Division, Water
Resources Department

Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Ward

Rep. Garrard
Rep. Burley

Rep. Burley
Mr. Ward

Rep. Garrard
Mr. Norris
Rep. Burley
Mr. Norris
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Mr. Norris
Chair Devlin
Mr. Norris
Chair Devlin
Mr. Norris
Chair Devlin
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Norris
Sen. Avakian
Chair Devlin
Mr. Norris
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Norris
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Norris
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Norris
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Norris
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Norris
Rep. Garrard
Rep. Clem

Continues his comments on the performance measures



352
371
409
417
431
Tape 52A

001
018

032
045
053
061
062
070
072

083
085
102
110
113
138
148
161
167
174
185
190
192
200
215

Mr. Norris

Rep. Clem
Rep. Burley
Mr. Norris

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Dingfelder
Rep. Clem

Mr. Norris
Rep. Garrard
Rep. Burley
Mr. Norris
Rep. Burley
Mr. Norris

Debbie Colbert, Senior
Policy Coordinator,
Water Resources
Department

Mr. Norris
Chair Devlin
Mr. Norris
Chair Devlin
Mr. Norris

Sen. Avakian
Mr. Norris

Sen. Avakian
Mr. Norris

Sen. Avakian
Mr. Norris

Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Norris

Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Continues her comment to Mr. Norris

Adjourns the hearing at 9:54 AM



