JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 12, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 50B, 51B, 52A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Nelson Sen. Avakian	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5050, Water Resources Department – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 50B		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:33 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5050, Water Resources Department
006	Paul Seibert, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents Memo, Follow Up Information from March 8 Presentation (Exhibit #1)
009	Phil Ward, Director, Water Resources Department	
039	Chair Devlin	
040	Mr. Ward	
111	Rep. Garrard	
114	Mr. Ward	
124	Rep. Dingfelder	
135	Mr. Ward	
207	Sen. Nelson	
220	Mr. Ward	
238	Sen. Avakian	
257	Mr. Ward	
258	Sen. Nelson	
260	Mr. Ward	
270	Sen. Nelson	
280	Mr. Ward	
294	Sen. Nelson	
295	Mr. Ward	
302	Sen. Nelson	
307	Mr. Ward	
314	Sen. Nelson	

319	Mr. Ward	
325	Sen. Nelson	
327	Mr. Ward	
331	Barry Norris, Administrator, Technical Services Division, Water Resources Department	
360	Rep. Dingfelder	
404	Mr. Ward	
415	Rep. Garrard	
435	Rep. Burley	
Tape 51B		
001	Rep. Burley	Continues his comments on the performance measures
013	Mr. Ward	
041	Rep. Garrard	
043	Mr. Norris	
059	Rep. Burley	
061	Mr. Norris	
063	Sen. Nelson	
078	Chair Devlin	
083	Mr. Norris	
085	Chair Devlin	
090	Mr. Norris	
095	Chair Devlin	
100	Mr. Norris	
105	Chair Devlin	
116	Sen. Avakian	
121	Mr. Norris	
131	Sen. Avakian	
139	Chair Devlin	
160	Mr. Norris	
223	Sen. Nelson	
230	Mr. Norris	
233	Sen. Nelson	
238	Mr. Norris	
246	Sen. Nelson	
249	Mr. Norris	
253	Sen. Nelson	
257	Mr. Norris	
276	Rep. Garrard	
291	Mr. Norris	
331	Rep. Garrard	
337	Rep. Clem	

352	Mr. Norris	
371	Rep. Clem	
409	Rep. Burley	
417	Mr. Norris	
431	Rep. Dingfelder	
Tape 52A		
001	Rep. Dingfelder	Continues her comment to Mr. Norris
018	Rep. Clem	
032	Mr. Norris	
045	Rep. Garrard	
053	Rep. Burley	
061	Mr. Norris	
062	Rep. Burley	
070	Mr. Norris	
072	Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Water Resources Department	
083	Mr. Norris	
085	Chair Devlin	
102	Mr. Norris	
110	Chair Devlin	
113	Mr. Norris	
138	Sen. Avakian	
148	Mr. Norris	
161	Sen. Avakian	
167	Mr. Norris	
174	Sen. Avakian	
185	Mr. Norris	
190	Rep. Dingfelder	
192	Mr. Norris	
200	Rep. Dingfelder	
215	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:54 AM